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STORE LAMBS

ENTRIES ACCEPTED & BALLOT DRAWN ON SALE DAY

VENDOR
PR Beresford, Newby Head
JA & E Metcalfe, Old Cote Farm
F & B Smith, The View
R Brown, Warriner Yeat
A & CT Scott, Lambhill
A Brown, Low Laithe
DR Harrison, The Plough
GH Hayton, Brow Top
P Simpson, Poole Bank Farm
P Wilson, The Wath
Mason & Gardner, Stoneybank
Mrs R Capstick, Higher Studfold
K Raw, Cow Dub
S Gunn, Leighton House
R Gunn, Leighton House
JR Middleton & Sons, High Foulsyke
C Beresford, High Gale
WS Hudson & Son, Izaak Walton
RG Lund, Foxup Bridge Farm
Clegg & Bennett, Tongue House Farm
JE & DJ Hutchinson, Hebblethwaite
B Gibson, Borrans
GR Dent, Whiterow Farm
TA Sedgwick, Nether Lodge
RH & DE Parker, Fober Farm
D Eames, Middle Lee
RE Woodhouse, Scale Farm
A & RA Middleton, Leck Fell House
SJ & P Gardner, Bank Land
A & CM Taylor, Botton Head
HW & G White, Hillside
DJ Charnley, Sawyers Garth

o"

P & C Charnley, High Oxenfell
JA Barnes, Guest Ford

A Fawcett & Sons, Old Hall

A & NJ Heseltine, The Loft
FW Horner & Son, Redmire

A & KM Barnes, Cowden

R & AJ Haworth, Brex Farm
AK Robinson, Drovers Pass

NO
30
60
26
50
50
30
60
30
100
40
60
30
20
50
20
50
60
70
50
60
20
20
30
40
50
35
20
50
40
50
100
20
20
50
20
40
40
60
40
100
40

BREED
CTL/ Mule
CTL
CTL
CTL/ Mule
Mule/ HRD
Mule
CTL
Texel/ Mule
Suf/ Ctl
HRD/CTL
CTL
HRD/CTL
Mule
CTL
CTL
Suffolk/ CTL
Mule
CTL
CTL/Mule
Mule/ HRD
Mule
Masham
Mule
Mule
Texel
Masham/ Suffolk
Swale
Mule
Mule/ HRD
CTL
Mule
Mule
Masham
CTL/ Mule
Mxd
Mule
Mixed
Texel/ Beltex x/ Mule
Mule
Beltex
Mule/ Texel

INFO

FA

HP2

HP2 O

FA
FA
HP FA

HP O
HP O

@)

@)

Provac O FA
HP O



PD Pye, Marl House 20 Texel Gimmers
- 30 Swale Wethers

W Atkinson & Son, Low Fold 30 CTL
TA Blacow, Lowfields 15 Texel x FVax
JA Ellershaw, Bridgeside 2  Mule
NG Bailey Ltd, Denton Park 300 CTL
1= 100 CTL Gimmer Lambs
GC & PM Haygarth & Daughter, Aigden 60 Hrd
WP Sutcliffe, Cragg Hill 100 Mule
J & J Burrow, Thursgill 50 Mule
JW Hall, Darnbrook 100 Mule
JJH Whalley, Widdaleside 50 Texel
M Fawcett, Mearbeck 50 Mule HP O
B Sykes, Baldmire 40 CTLx
RM Wilson, Gill Garth 50 Mule
Isaac Benson Ltd, Fell Foot Farm 60 CTLx
T Crick, Beach Farm 500 Suffolk x HP
B Dickinson & Co, Brockstones 50 Texel x
J Sunter & Son, Nova Farm 50 Mule
BD & A Horner, Thwaite Head 50 Mule
JC Wade & Son, Linton 50 Swale
TW & IM Fawcett, Mearbeck 60 Texel/ Masham
G & P Middleton, Garsdale 100 Mule
J Frankland, Bridge House 24 Texel x
NOTE TO VENDORS

ALL SHEEP MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A COMPLETED ARAMS-1 MOVEMENT
FORM
Auction Holding No. 48/840/8001
Ear Tags
¢ Animals must be tagged before 9 months old (or 6 months if housed indoors) and, in any
event, before they leave their birth holding.
*An Electronic Slaughter Tag can be applied if an animal is intended for slaughter in the UK
before 12 months of age.
All Tup Lambs are to be declared and sold separately.
Vendors are advised to Scab Dip or Treat animals with a DEFRA approved product
SHEEP MEDICINES:- Vendors must advise at the time of sale if any of their animals are
still within a withdrawal period for any medicines.
NOTE TO PURCHASERS
Please have the full address (including postcode) & holding number for the destination of the
sheep purchased when collecting your invoice and movement license.
CONDITIONS OF SALE:- All Stock are sold under the National Conditions of Sale as
recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association, as displayed in the Auction Mart
Office.
Auctioneers: Stephen Dennis 07713 075 661

Greg MacDougall 07713 075 664

Will Alexander 07590 876 849
Auction Foreman: Tommy Abbott 07764 346 444




Wednesday 9" October

SEMEX MICHAELMAS DAIRY DAY
Show & Sale of Newly Calved Dairy Cattle

Thursday 10" October
MULTI-BREED RAM SALE viz ALL BREEDS OF RAMS
followed by ANNUAL SHOW & SALE OF
SWALEDALE RAMS

Tuesday 15" October
Feeding & Cast Cows & OTM Cattle

ANNUAL 1°" SHOW AND SALE OF SUCKLED CALVES
MONTHLY SALE OF FARMERS STIRKS

Wednesday 16™" October
SHOW & SALE OF MULE PRIME LAMBS (Pens of 5)

Saturday 19" October

THREE COUNTIES OCTOBER SHEEP FAIR
All classes of Breeding Sheep & Gimmer Lambs from the Counties of
Yorkshire, Lancashire & Cumbria including

3RP SPECIAL SALE OF MULE, MASHAM & OTHER BREEDING EWES,
GIMMER SHEARLINGS & GIMMER LAMBS
2ND SPECIAL SALE OF HORNED DRAFT EWES &

HORNED GIMMER LAMBS
Entries for catalogue close Wednesday 9" October

Tuesday 22" October

FORTNIGHTLY SALE OF STORE LAMBS
Entries for catalogue close Monday 14" October

Wednesday 23 October
FORTNIGHTLY DAIRY SALE
Show & Sale of Newly Calved Dairy Cattle




